
COLUSA  CITY  FIRE  DEPARTMENT 
Monthly Report, June 2022

Logan Conley, Fire Chief 

Emergency Response Data
Emergency Dispatched Calls: See attached call response data sheets (page: 2 of 4)

Mutual/Auto Aid Responses: See attached call response data Sheets (page: 2 of 4)

Strike Team Requests Filled: 2 - strike team deployments for 2022

Ambulance Response Report See Attached data Sheet (page: 3,4, of 4)

Fire Apparatus
Chief Unit 570 In Service Note:

BLS Transport 571 In Service The new BLS transport unit is in Fabrication, I will provide pictures and 
additional updates on next months report. 


* All costs associated with fabricating and outfitting this unit will be paid 
through the Fire Department Strike Team Fund. 

Type 1 Engine 551 In Service

Type 2 Engine 552 In Service

Type 3 Engine 553 In Service 

Type 6 Engine 556 In Service 

Meeting  Attended
Fire Department Monthly Staff Meeting

Fire Department Meeting (Volunteer Members and Staff Members) 

EMCC Meeting at S/O training room 

Fire Chiefs Assoc. Meeting, 



Colusa Fire Department
Colusa, CA
This report was generated on 6/15/2022 10:33:13 AM

Incident Statistics

Zone(s): All Zones | Start Date: 01/01/2022 | End Date: 12/31/2022

INCIDENT COUNT

INCIDENT TYPE # INCIDENTS
EMS 173

FIRE 170

TOTAL 343

TOTAL TRANSPORTS (N2 and N3)

APPARATUS # of APPARATUS TRANSPORTS # of PATIENT TRANSPORTS TOTAL # of PATIENT CONTACTS
T571 6 6 173

TOTAL 6 6 173

MUTUAL AID
Aid Type Total
Aid Given 10

Aid Received 2

OVERLAPPING CALLS
# OVERLAPPING % OVERLAPPING

46 15.13

LIGHTS AND SIREN - AVERAGE RESPONSE TIME (Dispatch to Arrival)

Station EMS FIRE

City of Colusa FD 0:03:41 0:04:21

AVERAGE FOR ALL CALLS 0:03:56

LIGHTS AND SIREN - AVERAGE TURNOUT TIME (Dispatch to Enroute)

Station EMS FIRE

City of Colusa FD 0:01:18 0:01:28

AVERAGE FOR ALL CALLS 0:01:23

AGENCY AVERAGE TIME ON SCENE (MM:SS)
Colusa Fire Department 47m 4s



# Of Calls
Average 

Response 
Time

# Of Calls
Average 

Response 
Time

# Of Calls
Average 

Response 
Time

# Of Calls
Average 

Response 
Time

# Of Calls
Average 

Response 
Time

Jan-22 34 0:15:25 34 0:08:26 3 0:51:19 37 0:18:36 4 0:10:29 112

Feb-22 20 0:13:37 30 0:06:22 9 0:54:48 29 0:16:04 6 0:14:39 94

Mar-22 27 0:15:43 32 0:11:49 6 0:54:51 25 0:17:07 14 0:16:23 104

Apr-22 15 0:13:43 33 0:07:43 4 0:50:50 37 0:17:19 12 0:19:20 101

May-22

Jun-22

Jul-22

Aug-22

Sep-22

Oct-22

Nov-22

Dec-22

Totals 96  129  22  128  36  411

Totals

Jan-22 6

Feb-22 11

Mar-22 14

Apr-22 11

May-22 0

Jun-22 0

Jul-22 0

Aug-22 0

Sep-22 0

Oct-22 0

Nov-22 0

Dec-22 0

Totals 42

 Code 2
911 Calls

Stonyford Code 3
911 Calls

Other Area Code 3 
911 Calls

Month

1 2

4

12

6

1

3 0 1

Month AMR/Lake County
 Units

Bi County
Ambulance

911 Ground Ambulance Provider Agency

2021 - 911 Ground Ambulance Mutual Aid Utilization (Only Includes Calls With An Ambulance On Scene Arrival/PCR)

Enloe EMS
Willows & BCEMS

Colusa FD Alt. 
Transport Vehicle

Maxwell FD
Alt. Transport Vehicle

0 0

1

00

1

0

1

1

1

0

4

6

10 263

Total
Colusa

Ambulance
911

Calls

2022 - Colusa Ambulance 911 Response Data
Williams Code 3

911 Calls
Colusa Code 3

911 Calls



Month Totals

Jan-22 77

Feb-22 72

Mar-22 76

Apr-22 69

May-22 0

Jun-22 0

Jul-22 0

Aug-22 0

Sep-22 0

Oct-22 0

Nov-22 0

Dec-22 0

Totals 20 2948

2022 - Colusa County Ground Ambulance 911 Patient Transport Destinations (Colusa Ambulance & All Mutual Aid)

Other

0

3

0

2

Glenn Medical Center

2

1

0

208 5 53

Woodland Memorial

4

7

5

4

Adventist Rideout

19

8

13

13 5

Colusa Medical Center

52

52

57

47



Month Calstar
Enloe

Flightcare
REACH

Other 
Provider

Jan-22 0 3 2 0 5

Feb-22 2 9 3 0 14

Mar-22 0 9 5 0 14

Apr-22 0 7 4 0 11

May-22 0

Jun-22 0

Jul-22 0

Aug-22 0

Sep-22 0

Oct-22 0

Nov-22 0

Dec-22 0

Totals 2 28 14 0 44

Month
Adventist 

Health
Rideout

Enloe 
Medical 
Center

Kaiser
Vacaville

UCDMC Other
Total

Transports

Jan-22 0 4 1 0 0 5

Feb-22 3 7 1 1 1 13

Mar-22 3 8 1 1 0 13

Apr-22 2 6 0 3 0 11

May-22 0

Jun-22 0

Jul-22 0

Aug-22 0

Sep-22 0

Oct-22 0

Nov-22 0

Dec-22 0

Totals 8 25 3 5 1 N/A 42

Air Ambulance Provider
Total
Calls

2022 - Colusa County Air Ambulance 911 Calls 
(Includes Patient Transported Only)

Other Details

0

Colusa

2022 - Colusa County Air Ambulance 911 Patient Transport Destinations

One non transport

One CHP Assist


