COLUSA CITY FIRE DEPARTMENT

Monthly Report, June 2022 Logan Conley, Fire Chief

Emergency Response Data

Emergency Dispatched Calls:	See attached call response data sheets (page: 2 of 4)
Mutual/Auto Aid Responses:	See attached call response data Sheets (page: 2 of 4)
Strike Team Requests Filled:	2 - strike team deployments for 2022
Ambulance Response Report	See Attached data Sheet (page: 3,4, of 4)

Meeting Attended

Fire Department Monthly Staff Meeting

Fire Department Meeting (Volunteer Members and Staff Members)

EMCC Meeting at S/O training room

Fire Chiefs Assoc. Meeting,

Fire Apparatus

Chief Unit 570	In Service	Note:
BLS Transport 571	In Service	The new BLS transport unit is in Fabrication, I will provide pictures and additional updates on next months report.
Type 1 Engine 551	In Service	
Type 2 Engine 552	In Service	* All costs associated with fabricating and outfitting this unit will be paid through the Fire Department Strike Team Fund.
Type 3 Engine 553	In Service	1888
Type 6 Engine 556	In Service	7/FU 13

Colusa Fire Department

Colusa, CA

This report was generated on 6/15/2022 10:33:13 AM



Incident Statistics

Zone(s): All Zones | Start Date: 01/01/2022 | End Date: 12/31/2022

INCIDENT COUNT					
INCIDENT TYPE # INCIDENTS					
EMS	173				
FIRE	170				
TOTAL	343				

TOTAL TRANSPORTS (N2 and N3)								
APPARATUS	APPARATUS # of APPARATUS TRANSPORTS # of PATIENT TRANSPORTS TOTAL # of PATIENT CONTACTS							
T571 6 6 173								
TOTAL	6	6	173					

MUTUAL AID					
Aid Type Total					
Aid Given	10				
Aid Received	2				

OVERLAPPING CALLS					
# OVERLAPPING % OVERLAPPING					
46 15.13					

LIGHTS AND SIREN - AVERAGE RESPONSE TIME (Dispatch to Arrival)							
Station	Station EMS FIRE						
City of Colusa FD	City of Colusa FD 0:03:41 0:04:21						
	AVERAGE FOR ALL CALLS 0:03:56						

LIGHTS AND SIREN - AVERAGE TURNOUT TIME (Dispatch to Enroute)						
Station EMS FIRE						
City of Colusa FD	0:01:18	0:01:28				
	AVERAGE FOR ALL CALLS 0:01:23					
AGENCY AVERAGE TIME ON SCENE (MM:SS)						
Colusa Fire Department		47m 4s				

2022 - Colusa Ambulance 911 Response Data

	Colusa 911 (Code 3 Calls		s Code 3 Calls	_	d Code 3 Calls		ea Code 3 Calls		de 2 Calls	Total Colusa
Month	# Of Calls	Average Response Time	# Of Calls	Average Response Time	# Of Calls	Average Response Time	# Of Calls	Average Response Time	# Of Calls	Average Response Time	Ambulance 911 Calls
Jan-22	34	0:15:25	34	0:08:26	3	0:51:19	37	0:18:36	4	0:10:29	112
Feb-22	20	0:13:37	30	0:06:22	9	0:54:48	29	0:16:04	6	0:14:39	94
Mar-22	27	0:15:43	32	0:11:49	6	0:54:51	25	0:17:07	14	0:16:23	104
Apr-22	15	0:13:43	33	0:07:43	4	0:50:50	37	0:17:19	12	0:19:20	101
May-22											
Jun-22											
Jul-22											
Aug-22											
Sep-22											
Oct-22											
Nov-22											
Dec-22	_										
Totals	96		129		22		128		36		411

2021 - 911 Ground Ambulance Mutual Aid Utilization (Only Includes Calls With An Ambulance On Scene Arrival/PCR)

	911 Ground Ambulance Provider Agency							
Month	AMR/Lake County Units	Bi County Ambulance	Enloe EMS Willows & BCEMS	Colusa FD Alt. Transport Vehicle	Maxwell FD Alt. Transport Vehicle	Totals		
Jan-22	0	1	4	1	0	6		
Feb-22	6	0	4	0	1	11		
Mar-22	1	1	12	0	0	14		
Apr-22	3	1	6	0	1	11		
May-22						0		
Jun-22						0		
Jul-22						0		
Aug-22						0		
Sep-22						0		
Oct-22						0		
Nov-22						0		
Dec-22						0		
Totals	10	3	26	1	2	42		

2022 - Colusa County Ground Ambulance 911 Patient Transport Destinations (Colusa Ambulance & All Mutual Aid)

Month	Colusa Medical Center	Glenn Medical Center	Adventist Rideout	Woodland Memorial	Other	Totals
Jan-22	52	2	19	4	0	77
Feb-22	52	2	8	7	3	72
Mar-22	57	1	13	5	0	76
Apr-22	47	0	13	4	5	69
May-22						0
Jun-22						0
Jul-22						0
Aug-22						0
Sep-22						0
Oct-22						0
Nov-22						0
Dec-22						0
Totals	208	5	53	20	8	294

2022 - Colusa County Air Ambulance 911 Calls (Includes Patient Transported Only)

Month	Calstar	Enloe Flightcare	REACH	Other Provider	Total Calls
Jan-22	0	3	2	0	5
Feb-22	2	9	3	0	14
Mar-22	0	9	5	0	14
Apr-22	0	7	4	0	11
May-22					0
Jun-22					0
Jul-22					0
Aug-22					0
Sep-22					0
Oct-22					0
Nov-22					0
Dec-22					0
Totals	2	28	14	0	44

2022 - Colusa County Air Ambulance 911 Patient Transport Destinations

Month	Adventist Health Rideout	Enloe Medical Center	Kaiser Vacaville	UCDMC	Other	Other Details	Total Transports
Jan-22	0	4	1	0	0	0	5
Feb-22	3	7	1	1	1	Colusa	13
Mar-22	3	8	1	1	0	One non transport	13
Apr-22	2	6	0	3	0	One CHP Assist	11
May-22							0
Jun-22							0
Jul-22							0
Aug-22							0
Sep-22							0
Oct-22							0
Nov-22							0
Dec-22							0
Totals	8	25	3	5	1	N/A	42